

Special Case 19 of 22 (19/22)

Order No. 14

Dated 03.09.24

Today is date fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P is present.

Accused Sinnu@ Rubain Poddar is absent by the petition u/s 355of BNSS, praying for time.

Tme prayer is rejected and issue WA against the accused Sinnu@ Rubain Poddar

For the end of justice the case is adjourned for the day.

To **08.10.24** for ER of WA.

D/C

Judge
Special Court
under N.D.PS. Act.
Darjeeling.

Judge
Special Court
under N.D.PS. Act.
Darjeeling.