

**Special Case No 19 of 2022(19/22)**

Order No. 19

Dtd. 24.06.25

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Ld. P.P is present.

Non execution report is received against the accused Sinu @ Rubai Poddar and praying for further date.

It is seen that despite of several reminder from the Court .It is disobedience of Court's order punishable u/s 208 of BNSS.

Accordingly I/C Kurseong P.S is directed to appear personally as to why the proceeding u/s 208 of BNS shall not be initiated against him for disobedience of Court's order.

Let the copy of order be sent to the Superintendent of Police Darjeeling.

Hence, the Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To. 29.07.2025 for personal appearance of I/C Kurseong P.S.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

Judge,  
Special Court,  
under NDPS Act,  
Darjeeling.

Judge,  
Special Court,  
under NDPS Act,  
Darjeeling.