

**Special Case no. 19 of 2022**  
**CIS Reg. No. 19 of 2022**  
**JO CODE WB00669**

**Order no. 20, dated 29.07.2025**

Today is fixed for personal appearance of I.C. Kurseong P.S.

Ld. Special P.P. files compliance report, but the I.C. Kurseong P.S. did not appear personally despite copy of order promulgated to him through the Superintendent of Police, Darjeeling.

Another application is filed praying for permitting I.C. Kurseong P.S. to appear through video conferencing. The petition is heard.

Fix **26.08.2025** for ER of WA and passing necessary order in view of the application filed by the I.C. Kurseong P.S.

Dict. & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Special Judge,  
(under the N.D.P.S. Act)  
Darjeeling

Sd/-  
Special Judge  
(under the N.D.P.S. Act)  
Darjeeling