

Special Case no. 19 of 2022
Reg. No. 19 of 2022
Present: Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO CODE WB00727

Order no. 24 dated 30.01.2026

Learned Public Prosecutor Sri Raju Chhetri is present.

No ER of WA has been received from Pradhan Nagar PS in respect of process of WA issued against the accused Sinnu @ Rubain Podder.

Issue reminder by sending a copy of this order to IC, Pradhan Nagar PS.

To 13.03.2026 for ER of WA.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge,
Special court
under the NDPS Act
Darjeeling

Sd/-
Judge
Special court
under the NDPS Act
Darjeeling