

Special Case no. 19 of 2022
Reg. No. 19 of 2022

Order no. 25 dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Learned Public Prosecutor Sri Raju Chhetri is present.

Received one NER from Pradhan Nagar PS in respect of process of WA issued against the accused Sinnu @ Rubain Podder wherein the I/C Pradhan Nagar PS has prayed for time.

The Court is vacant.

Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court is in-charge.

The case is adjourned for the end of justice.

To **26.05.2026** for ER of WA.

Judge,
Special court
under the NDPS Act
Darjeeling(I/C)